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Historical Pricing for Variable Rate Products

Expressed in cents per kilowatt-hour (cents/kWh), the prices below reflect the energy only charge portion of the residential variable
price product as of the last day of the noted month. In addition to the energy only charge portion, transmission and distribution rates for
each service territory are charged as a cost to the customer. Historical information is not indicative of future rates.

All-Star and All-Star Green Variable

AEP - Central AEP — North CenterPoint
November 2021 N/A N/A 7.4 7.4 7.4
December 2021 N/A N/A 7.4 7.4 7.4
January 2022 N/A N/A 7.4 7.4 7.4
February 2022 N/A N/A 7.4 7.4 7.4
March 2022 N/A N/A 7.4 7.4 7.4
April 2022 N/A N/A 7.4 7.4 7.4
May 2022 N/A N/A 13.5 13.5 13.5
June 2022 N/A N/A 13.5 13.5 13.5
July 2022 N/A N/A 13.5 13.5 13.5
August 2022 N/A N/A 13.5 13.5 13.5
September 2022 N/A N/A 13.5 13.5 13.5
October 2022 N/A N/A 13.5 13.5 13.5
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AEP - Central
N/A
N/A
N/A
11.1
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15.9
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19.9
19.9
19.9
19.9
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Homerun Variable

AEP — North
N/A
N/A
9.9
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CenterPoint
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Pure Variable

AEP — North
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19.9
19.9
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9.9

9.9

111
111
111
15.9
19.9
19.9
19.9
19.9
19.9

10.3
10.3
10.3
11.1
11.1
11.1
15.9
19.9
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Victory Variable

AEP - Central AEP — North CenterPoint
November 2021 10.3 N/A 10.3 10.3 N/A
December 2021 10.3 N/A 10.3 10.3 N/A
January 2022 10.3 N/A 10.3 10.3 N/A
February 2022 111 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1
March 2022 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1
April 2022 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1
May 2022 15.9 15.9 15.9 15.9 15.9
June 2022 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9
July 2022 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9
August 2022 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9
September 2022 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9
October 2022 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9 19.9




