

Questions? 877.VARSFTW (827.7389)

Email at Bench@varsityenergy.com

Historical Pricing for Variable Rate Products

Expressed in cents per kilowatt-hour (cents/kWh), the prices below reflect the energy only charge portion of the residential variable price product as of the last day of the noted month. In addition to the energy only charge portion, transmission and distribution rates for each service territory are charged as a cost to the customer. Historical information is not indicative of future rates.

All-Star and All-Star Green Variable

Month	AEP - Central	AEP – North	CenterPoint	Oncor	TNMP
November 2021	N/A	N/A	7.4	7.4	7.4
December 2021	N/A	N/A	7.4	7.4	7.4
January 2022	N/A	N/A	7.4	7.4	7.4
February 2022	N/A	N/A	7.4	7.4	7.4
March 2022	N/A	N/A	7.4	7.4	7.4
April 2022	N/A	N/A	7.4	7.4	7.4
May 2022	N/A	N/A	13.5	13.5	13.5
June 2022	N/A	N/A	13.5	13.5	13.5
July 2022	N/A	N/A	13.5	13.5	13.5
August 2022	N/A	N/A	13.5	13.5	13.5
September 2022	N/A	N/A	13.5	13.5	13.5
October 2022	N/A	N/A	13.5	13.5	13.5

Homerun Variable

Month	AEP - Central	AEP – North	CenterPoint	Oncor	TNMP
November 2021	N/A	N/A	9.9	9.9	N/A
December 2021	N/A	N/A	9.9	9.9	9.9
January 2022	N/A	9.9	9.9	9.9	9.9
February 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
March 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
April 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
May 2022	15.9	15.9	15.9	15.9	15.9
June 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
July 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
August 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
September 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
October 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9

Pure Variable

Month	AEP - Central	AEP – North	CenterPoint	Oncor	TNMP
November 2021	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3
December 2021	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3
January 2022	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3	10.3
February 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
March 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
April 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
May 2022	15.9	15.9	15.9	15.9	15.9
June 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
July 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
August 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
September 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
October 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9

Victory Variable

Month	AEP - Central	AEP – North	CenterPoint	Oncor	TNMP
November 2021	10.3	N/A	10.3	10.3	N/A
December 2021	10.3	N/A	10.3	10.3	N/A
January 2022	10.3	N/A	10.3	10.3	N/A
February 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
March 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
April 2022	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1	11.1
May 2022	15.9	15.9	15.9	15.9	15.9
June 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
July 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
August 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
September 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9
October 2022	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9	19.9